OP \$190.00 7522140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Security Interest		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPS Investment Partners, LLC		02/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris IT Services Corporation
Street Address:	12975 Worldgate Dr., Suite 700
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20170
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND
Name:	Solers Inc.
Street Address:	950 North Glebe Road, Suite 1100
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75221401	OS/COMET
Serial Number:	75490288	OS COMET
Serial Number:	85212127	FULLY MANAGED COMMUNICATIONS - FROM THE
Serial Number:	76698995	COMMANDACCESS
Serial Number:	78685704	PURIFILE
Serial Number:	86012708	XWAN
Serial Number:	75276116	ACUSIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0022

900594533

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera		
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021		

Total Attachments: 5

source=b27. Dutchman - Second Lien Trademark Release_#page1.tif source=b27. Dutchman - Second Lien Trademark Release_#page2.tif source=b27. Dutchman - Second Lien Trademark Release_#page3.tif source=b27. Dutchman - Second Lien Trademark Release_#page4.tif source=b27. Dutchman - Second Lien Trademark Release_#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0023

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of February 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as collateral agent pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of HARRIS IT SERVICES CORPORATION (the "Pledgor"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Second Lien Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2017 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, extended refinanced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note Purchase Agreement"), the Pledgor executed and delivered a Second Lien Security Agreement, dated April 28, 2017 (as may have been amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed and delivered a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 28, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on May 9, 2017 at Reel/Frame 006052/0972;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following Pledged Collateral of the Pledgor: (a) Trademarks of the Pledgor, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; in each case of the foregoing clauses (a) and (b), other than Excluded Property (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent and the Pledgor have acknowledged that the requirements for releasing the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral have been met; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release, relinquish, discharge, terminate and cancel the Security Interest in all such Trademark Collateral and has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby releases, relinquishes, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Collateral Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Pledgor, or any successor to the Pledgor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as

Collateral Agent

Name: Mark Rubenstein Title: Managing Director

[Release of Second Lien Security Interests in Trademarks - Signature Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0025

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Piling Date	Reg.	Reg. Date	Owner'
OS/COMET	United States	75/221401	06-Jan-1997	2165377	16-Jun-1998	Harris IT Services Corporation
OS/COMET & Design	United States	75/490288	22-May-1998	2301657	21-Dec-1999	Harris IT Services Corporation
FULLY MANAGED COMMUNICATIONS - FROM THE GIG TO						Harris IT Services Corporation
THE FOXHOLE	United States	85/212127	06-Jan-2011	4002527	26-Jul-2011	
COMMANDACCESS	United States	76/698995	17-Aug-2009	3811229	29-Jun-2010	Harris IT Services Corporation
PURIFILE	United States	78/685704	04-Aug-2005	3160935	17-Oct-2006	Harris IT Services Corporation
xWAN	United States	86/012708	17-Jul-2013	N/A	N/A	Harris IT Services Corporation
ACUSIL.	United States	75276116	17-Apr-1997	2191984	29-Sep-1998	Harris IT Services Corporation

DOMAIN NAMES:

RECORDED: 02/02/2021

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Owner
crucialscomity.com	24-JUL-2021	Harris IT Services Corporation
crucialsecurity.net	20-AUG-2021	Harris IT Services Corporation
crucialscourity.org	20-AUG-2021	Harris IT Services Corporation
crocialscenity.cxx	06-DEC-2017	Harris IT Services Corporation
FLORIDA-HIE.COM	22-MAR-2018	Harris IT Services Corporation
FLORIDA-HIE NET	22-MAR-2018	Harris IT Services Corporation
FLORIDA-HIE.ORG	22-MAR-2018	Harris IT Services Corporation
harrishealthewesolutions.com	25-AUG-2017	Harris IT Services Corporation
harrishealthearesolutions.net	25-AUG-2017	Harris IT Services Corporation
harrishædibearesolutions.org	25-AUG-2017	Harris IT Services Corporation
harrisitexperis.com	18-DEC-2017	Harris IT Services Corporation

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Owner
orkand.com	24-APR-2018	Harris IT Services Corporation
oscomet.com	02-JAN-2020	Harris IT Services Corporation
08i.xxx	66-DEC-2017	Harris IT Services Corporation
patriottechnologies.net	16-AUG-2019	Harris IT Services Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0026